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Subject: Notice of Violation (NOV) for Failure to Respond to a Significant Deficiency

This letter is notification that the Zuma Thru/Sunset Laundry/Car Wash public water system
(PWS) has not yet fully complied with requirements issued during this Agency's last survey
performed on December 2, 2008, in violation of rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohio Administrative
Code (OAC). The Zurna Thru/Sunset Laundry/Car Wash PWS was notified in correspondence
dated January 20, 2009, to respond in writing no later than 45 days, with time frames for:

1. Prepare your written Total Coliform Sample Siting Plan' in accordance with OAC Rule
3745-81-21. Specify both a backup laboratory and an alternate sample collector.

A completed copy of your Total Coliform Sample Siting Plan' was received as required
at NWDO on December 10, 2008, and therefore, this item has been appropriately
addressed. Remember to update this plan annually with any changes as necessary.

2. Provide/Install a protective barrier around Southwest Well #1..OAC rule 3745-9-05
(U)(1) states that the "casing and top of the well shall be protected against
contamination or inadvertent damage."

3. Have the Double Check Valve Assembly back-flow prevention device,, .tested by a
certified tester. [OAC rule 3745-95-06 (C)(3)]

A written response indicating a time frame for providing a protective barrier (item
#2) and having the back-flow prevention device tested (item #3) has not been
received.

Prlited an Recyd Paw	 Ohio EPA is an Equal Opportunity Employer



.

	 I
Mr. Lester Slauter
March 25, 2009
Page 2

The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from the date of this letter with the
required information. Failure to comply may result in further enforcement action.

If you have any questions regarding this letter or any other matter, then please contact me
directly by telephone at (419) 373-3088 or via the internet at:
<jack.schwartz(epa.state,oh us>.

'Jooh. (Jack), Schwa
Environmental Specialist 2
Public Drinking Water Unit
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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Enclosures

PC:	 Ms. Norma Cross, Partner/Manager
Mr. Kevin A. Mir, Partner
Mercer County Health Department
David Evans, DDAGW, E&OS, CO

ec:	 Linda Benham, Environmental Supervisor, DDAGW, NWDO
JoAnn Sabo, DOCC, DDAGW, NWDO
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